

Arun

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 2157 OF 2021**

Kapilkunj CHSL ...Petitioner
Versus
State of Maharashtra & Ors ...Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 3329 OF 2022

Rajesh Madhukar Chavan ...Petitioner
Versus
State of Maharashtra & OrsRespondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 17385 OF 2022

Sakshi Shankar Shinde ...Petitioner
Versus
The Slum Rehabilitation AuthorityRespondents

ARUN
RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL

Digitally signed
by ARUN
RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL
Date: 2023.07.07
14:15:54 +0530

Mr SK Dhekale, Court Receiver present.

**CORAM G.S. Patel &
Neela Gokhale, JJ.**

DATED: 7th July 2023

PC:-

1. Not on board. The matter is taken up at the instance of the Registry.
2. In the order dated 5th July 2023, in paragraph 35 the reference to “*Kurla*” shall be corrected to read as “*Ghatkopar*”.
3. The order dated 5th July 2023 be corrected accordingly.

(Neela Gokhale, J)

(G. S. Patel, J)