

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2157 OF 2021

Kapilkunj Co-operative Hsg.Soc.Ltd. ... Petitioner.

V/s.

State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents.

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.14814 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.8947 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.8994 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.8723 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.8998 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.8972 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.8977 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.8616 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.8694 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.8617 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.8732 OF 2024
WITH
COURT RECEIVER REPORT NO.69 OF 2024
WITH
COURT RECEIVER REPORT NO.261 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.21669 OF 2023
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.2157 OF 2021
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.3573 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1 OF 2025

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.29515 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2846 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.34334 OF 2023
WITH
COURT RECEIVER REPORT NO.472 OF 2023
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.2573 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.1413 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.28208 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.1413 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.2552 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.1881 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.3861 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.828 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.1977 OF 2021
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.63 OF 2023
WITH
COURT RECEIVER REPORT NO.418 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.28541 OF 2023
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.1977 OF 2021.

Mr. Saghea Khan a/w Mr. Parth Zaveri, Adv. Afsha Khan, Adv. Agil Khan
i/by Judicare Law Associate for the Applicants in IAL/34334/2023 &
IA/1/2025.

Mr. Mohan Gawade for the Applicant in IA/828/2024.

Mr. R.P. Ojha i/by Mr. Asit Singh for the Applicant in IAL/21669/2023 in

WP/2157/2021.

Mr. Ranjeet Prajapati i/by Mr. H.P. Pandey for the Intervenor/Applicant.

Mr. Rajesh Singh for Respondent No.2.

Mr. Shailesh Shah, Senior Advocate, a/w Mr. D. Banherji, Mr. Abbas Zaidy & Mr. Aditya A. Kavale i/by Zohair & Co. for the Petitioners in WP/3573/2023.

Mr. Ranjeev Carvalho a/w Mr. Uttam Rane i/by Mr. U.S. Rane for the Petitioners in WP/2552/2023.

Mr. Nitin Gaware Patil a/w Mr. Mohan Gawade for the Applicant in IA/828/2024.

Ms. Uma Palsuledesai, AGP, for the State in WP/3861/2024.

Mr. Prashant Kamble, AGP, for the State in WP/2157/2021.

Ms. Rita Joshi, AGP, for the State in WP/3573/2023.

Mr. Milind More, AGP, for the State in WP/1413/2024.

Ms. Sheetal Malvankar, AGP, for the State in WP/2552/2023.

Ms. Vrushali Kabre, AGP, for the State in WP/1881/2024.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 28th March, 2025.

PC.:-

1) Stand over to 23rd April, 2025.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)